FORM PTO-1595 101169916

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Dennis B. Mitchell	Name: Siemens ElectroCom, LP.
Dennis G. Lewis James V.W. Head	Address 2040 Avenue 5 Feet
	عين ا
	City. Annigum
	State: Texas Zip: 76011-5276
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: September 23, 1999	09/407342
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
_X This document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on.
Execution date of the application: September 23, 1999	
Title: SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDIN	NG A PORTABLE CUSTOMIZABLE MAINTENANCE SUPPORT
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? YesXNo	Additional numbers attached? YesX_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
	6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1) 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40 €
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip G. Meyers Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P.	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip G. Meyers Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P.	 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40 € 8. Deposit Account No: 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip G. Meyers Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. TDADEdres: \$000000461.693673342 Suite 3000 City: Dallas 40.00 CP State: Texas Zip: 75201-4761	 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40 € 8. Deposit Account No: 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in triplicate.
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip G. Meyers Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. TDADEdres: \$000000461.693673342 Suite 3000 City: Dallas 40.00 CP State: Texas Zip: 75201-4761	 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40 € 8. Deposit Account No: 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in
Name: Philip G. Meyers Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. IDADEdres: 000000481.693673342 Suite 3000 City: Dallas 40.00 CP State: Texas Zip: 75201-4761	 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40 € 8. Deposit Account No: 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in triplicate.
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip G. Meyers Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. TDADEdres: \$000000481.693673342 Suite 3000 City: Dallas 40.00 CP State: Texas Zip: 75201-4761	 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40 € 8. Deposit Account No: 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in triplicate.
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip G. Meyers Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. TDADEdres: 00000048149967242Suite 3000 City: Dallas 40.00 CP State: Texas Zip: 75201-4761 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40 € 8. Deposit Account No: 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in triplicate. USE THIS SPACE
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip G. Meyers Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. TDADEdres: 00000048149967242Suite 3000 City: Dallas 40.00 CP State: Texas Zip: 75201-4761 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40 € 8. Deposit Account No: 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in triplicate.
Name: Philip G. Meyers Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. TDADE1res:000000481:09007242 Suite 3000 City: Dallas 40.00 DP State: Texas Zip: 75201-4761 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform.	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40 € 8. Deposit Account No: 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) This form is submitted in triplicate. USE THIS SPACE

776100.1

11

PATENT REEL: 010296 FRAME: 0338 18525-616 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dennis B. Mitchell, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Denton County, Texas, and I, Dennis G. Lewis, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Tarrant County, Texas, and I, James V.W. Head, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Tarrant County, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "SYSTEM, APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING A PORTABLE CUSTOMIZABLE MAINTENANCE SUPPORT INSTRUCTION SYSTEM" for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SIEMENS ELECTROCOM L.P., a limited partnership of the State of Delaware, having offices at 2910 Avenue F East, Arlington, Texas 76011-5276 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and provisional and an application converted from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said

Page 1

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23day of September 1999.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Javant

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>Jumin</u>, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Dennis B. Mitchell, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

KAREN BANKS Notary Public, State of Texas

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23 day of September, 1999. Dennis G. Lewis
STATE OF TEXAS S COUNTY OF Lawrant S S
On this <u>23</u> day of <u>Intermitte</u> , 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Dennis G. Lewis, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: KAREN BANKS Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 12-08-01
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 1999. James V. W. Head
STATE OF TEXAS S COUNTY OF Tavrant S RUBY DAN VERNON NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Comm. Exp. 10-27-2002
On this 23 day of September, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared James V. W. Head, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10-27-2002

763677.1

RECORDED: 09/29/1999

Page 3

PATENT r REEL: 010296 FRAME: 0341